
Check No.

Recetp t No.

-

Amount

Amount

FEES PAID

FEES REFUNDED

l=======I'"·····································

Cert. Fee

Dree-safe
Cci-t. u( '•I/1 P.
Per. Felder
Chiu.d
Cross Ie".
l'<,,~ .•. f • .._,,n
Ab:rc <«

Dale

Date

D
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t,J~­
xi_

TOTAL ...
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DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream w.l..~.$~---0.,,J_)::J?,_
Trib. of ·-······················· County ofD.e.x:kd-es
Use lrY,7;,;tOovt,. _ .
Quantity of water No. of acres ·············-····

Name of ditchk7 r-tfdC ·-··········-··-·..-···

Date of priority ./...</::.1...~ .
In name of fg.ta.'l!!:.....C.r:.~.,..t.. ko1.1...t.~ /)1.~la.e.T.
. Adjudication, Vol , page .

50App. No Per. No Cert. No. CL. .

Certificate cancelled .

Notation made on record by .

V:iiJ• -·-··---., j -·-·········-··-··-·.. ·· -..··-···· ·.. ··-······························· ······-····································· .. -~J····

...........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................A:-'~~r~~... f _...,.✓---~-h:/--a~•-..··· ....

.. - - ························\".'.:: .• 1 ..$, .

.~~an.cs:cd sl:.:;.: :_::. · ,1~1~~~ ~...••.......•. , •..· ································· ? .

-JI .,, A-------······· --- -... --..-- _.., -----------------------·-····••·••·······- .

REMARI{S

NaeaaaId'. Ji! .et/,t:.,leJn --

By ··················· ..··································································
Address Dase.cTSear2gsKach.­

.>i;r Jf4vte ······················· .

./<.~;e.J{?nstj._t:?/<... t!/ 7 75"6 ···-···-

Change in Pat/ .
Date filed /'79 l"v-h ~ /q .~P ·-······················
Date of hearing _ ········-··-············--·..······-······-·····-·············-···

Place of hearing .

Date of order 5..::j:::.ID__. Vol. .33.~ page .J:Jk .
Date for application of water ...l.Q....L...i.h...JP.:-:.L'ii?.:~25. .
Proof mailed ·································--··---··--·-··· -·-··-··············..·

Proof received ············-·-·············-······································ .
"Certificate issued ·-··· Vol. . , page .

/s>
k;

. --- --- ·-· ~- •·• - -- - .
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

DESCHUTES COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF)
DONALD H. VETTERLEIN (SQUAW CREEK )
IRRIGATION DISTRICT) FOR APPROVAL OF)
A CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE OF WATER )

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4420

0n March 4, 1980, an application was filed in the office of the
Water Resources Director by Donald H. Vetterlein for approval of a change
in place of use of water from Squaw Creek, pursuant to the provisions of

0RS 540.510 to 540.530.
By decree of the Circuit Court of Crook County, Oregon, entered

September 19, 1914, In the Matter of the Determination of the Relative
(inchoate) Rights to the Use of the waters of Squaw Creek and its
Tributaries, a water right was established in the name of Squaw Creek
Irrigation Company, a corporation, for the irrigation of, among other
lands, l4.5 acres in NW l/4 NE l/4 and 7.0 acres in NE l/4 NE l/4,

Section 30, Township 15 South, Range 11 East, W.M., with a date of
priority of November ll, 1895, tabulated in the name of D. P. Moffat, as
evidenced by certificate of water right recorded at page 850, Volume 1,
State Record of Water Right Certificates.

The order of the State Engineer dated August 19, 1959, approving
transfer Number C-130, amednded September 2, 1959, describes a right
which includes the use of water from Squaw Creek for irrigation of 26.0
acres in SW l/4 SW l/4 and 12.0 acres in SE l/4 SW l/4, Section 19,

Township 15 South, Range 11 East, W.M., with a date of priority of
November ll, 1895.

The order of the State Engineer dated July 18, 1969 describes a
right which includes the use of water from Squaw Creek for irrigation of
9.0 acres in SW 1/4 SE 1/4 and 6.0 acres in SE 1/4 SE 1/4 of said Section
19, with a date of priority of November ll, 1895.

Water for the said right is delivered through the Fryrear Ditch.

Volume 33, page 216



The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described,
proposes to change the place of use without loss of priority to 25.0
acres in NE 1/4 NE 1/4, 2l.0 acres in NW 1/4 NE 1/4, 17.0 acres in SW 1/4

NE L/4, 6.0 acres in NW 1/4 SE 1/4 and 5.5 acres in NE 1/4 SW 1/4,
Section 20, Township 15 South, Range 11 East, W.M.

The proposed transfer was approved by the Board of Directors of
Squaw Creek Irrigation District at their regular meeting on April l, 1980.

Mr. Robert F. Main, Jr., Watermaster, has filed a statement to
the effect that the proposed change in place of use may be made without
injury to existing rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the
proposed change in place of use may be made without injury to existing
rights, the application should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change

in place of use, as described herein, without loss of priority, is
approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred shall be
applied to beneficial use on or before October 1, 1981.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that upon receipt of proof satisfactory to
the Water Resources Director of complete application of water to

beneficial use on the lands to which the water is transferred hereby,
certificate of water right shall be issued to Squaw Creek Irrigation
District in lieu of certificate of water right heretofore issued to Squaw
Creek Irrigation Company and recorded at page 850, Volume l, State Record
of Water Right Certificates, at the time certificate is issued to the
District confirming other transfers within the District.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 9th day of May, 1980.

2e."-..(/ nwes t. $exsO~,
Director

Volume 33, page 217



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

DESCHUTES COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF CANCELLATION
OF A PORTION OF A WATER RIGHT
IN THE NAME OF SQUAW CREEK
IRRIGATION DISTRICT

)
)
)
)

ORDER

On March 26, 1981, Donald H. Vetterlein submitted an affidavit that he is the owner of

certain water rights and the lands to which the water rights are appurtenant; that he has

abandoned any and all interest in and to the said water rights and requests the same be canceled.

The water rights in question were established by Decree of Circuit Court for Crook County,

entered May J, 191 I and November 19, 1913, in the Matter of the Determination of the Relative

Rights to the Use of the Waters of Squaw Creek, tabulated in. the name of Squaw Creek

Irrigation District, at pages 126 and 473, Volume I, Order Record of the Water Resources
Director, and are portions of the rights described by the certificates recorded at pages 302 and

850, Volume 1, State Record of Water Right Certificates, in the name of Squaw Creek Irrigation
District, and are for the use of water from Squaw Creek, with a date of priority of 1904, for

irrigation of 17.5 acres in NE 1/4 NE I/4, 6.0 acres in NW I/4 SE 1/4 and 5.5 acres in NE I/4

SW I/4; and with a date of priority of November, 1904 for irrigation of 7.5 acres in NE I/4

NE I/4, 21.0 acres in NW I/4 NE 1/4 and 17.0 acres in SW 1/4 NE 1/4, Section 20, Township 15

South, Range I I East, WM, as authorized by Transfer Application D-5.

ORS 540.62I provides that: "Whenever the owner of a perfected and developed water right
certifies under oath to the Water Resources Director that the water right has.been abandoned by

him and that he desires cancellation thereof, the Water Resources Director shall enter an order

canceling the water right."

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby ORDERED that the said water rights, being portions of the
rights described by the certificates recorded at pages 302 and 850, Volume 1, State Record of

Water Right Certificates, are canceled.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the said certificates of water right NOT be canceled.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 15th day of April, 1981.

JAMES E. SEXSON,~
Director

Volume 34, page 433



To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I, DONALD_H. VETTERLEIN / SQUAW..CREEK.. IRRIGATION ..DIST •..................................
(Name of applicant)

of -......Desert...S.prings..Ranch. St.ar Ro.u.te _ , Redmond-···········································,
(Mailing address) (City)

State of Q;r:e.gon , 9.7.1.5.f) 5.48:::39.10 , do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

.....................................In P..lac.e o.f lls.e. .
(In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? .Squaw_Greek..IrrigationDistrict........
(If not, give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? .....Yes.... If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

gar rue £tlts9I2n£fl17,24.1£. umber ot certificate.............

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? No If so, give number
fa»st,s C-v3a5-ls Yes or No»

of permit Number of certificate <r..?..O .

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is....Squaw_Greek_Irrigation.District...........

5. What is the date of priority of your water righ~? . P~..n~.l.8.95 .
Squaw Creek Irrigation District Canal

6. The authorized point of diversion is located ft and ft from the .
(N. or S.) (E, orW.)

corner of•··••·•-···•··················· being within the ¼ ¼ of Section Tp R. W.M.,
(No. N. orS.) (No. E.·orW.)

in the county of The name of the ditch used is .. .f.:r.yx:~~.;r;: Dit.c.h .

NOTE: Answer question Ii the application is for change In point of diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ft and ft from the .
(N. or S.) (E. orW.)

corner of being within the ¼ ¼ of Section .............. Tp R. W.M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. orW.)

in the county of The name of the ditch to be used is .

Form 690- 4-0 1-77



8. The use to which the water is applied is J.:i;:;Jg.~Jt<?.!:l: '. .
(Irrigation, Mining, Power, Manufacturing, etc.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rang e
Townsh ip E. orW. of

NorthorSouth Wlllamelte Meridian Section List ~~- of Section NumberAcres ToBe Irrigated

I ees° Ii •

15S llE 19 SW-SW - t­ [)V 3.o 93
•) ",co r

15S llE 19 SE-SW I .}) J/ /v?, 0 10.5I

158 llE 19 \ SW-SE ,, 9 '/ -, (
L ..... ~

15S llE 19 SE-SE 6 f

15S llE 30 NW-NE ., )
', 7 14.5 ·)

' '/ ~ i : , -
15S llE 30 NE-NE 7 nl:. )

, ,.,
7{

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands?
Total P5 745 ea.rt

2 '... Y,,eg .
(If not owner, explain your Interest)

(Ifmore space required, attach separate sheet)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? NO .
(Yes orNol

NOTE: Answer questlons 11, 12 and 13 If application Is for change Inuse or place of use.

ll. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ~-€!-S····
(AnswerYes orNo)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE

II

HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is Ir.:r.i.s:.a.t.i.cJn .
_ (Jrrlgatlon:-1,ower, mining, manufacturing, domestic supplies, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. orW. of alNorth or South Willamette Meridian Section List ;~-~~ of Section Number Acres ToBe Irrigated

77 (¢ 06)¢";:o s p ,I<, ;J /,-, u(
15S llE 20 NE-NE 7 ;_: {ti- ·+».25 ---
lSS llE 20 NW-NE ,._, ~ (11- a)co: 21

17 ':. (11-, ,,
15S llE 20 SW-NE ·1) t: 30'2.. 17

(/ { r
15S llE 20 NW-SE £- I' 'a) e"&o 6

;, ao r) ";o15S llE 20 NE-SW 5 ­ 6 5,5 D>-
Total # 74.5 DV

(Ifmore space required, attach separate sheet)



6

14. Reasons for the proposed changes are ...New...ground..water.well.under...separate...
. .

.......application)..located..in.SWk..SkSec,19T.,15S.RI..EM.ill.provide.......
.........irri_gation..water... for...arable...deeded_lands....in...Sections 19.and.30... Hence,

......... the.trans fer .. o.f surface_water rights to_arable lands in Section 20 .

15. Construction work will be completed on or before ~~Y. ..}..L).9..~.L .
/

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before SePE.30,l98l

Remarks Mos.t of the.75 acres .. o.f water rights beingtrans ferred will .
. .

.........beput to ...bene.f.icial use in...1980..via...exis.ting .ditche.s., ..Pipes., ... ponds .L ....
. . .

·-······etc .....to... fields that_are, ... or...are ...currently ..being,cleared_or__.farmed...in

the northone=half of Section20. The_remainder, in the south one-half
. .

of Section 20, will involve new construction and clearing to be done....................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... ························· .

in winter of 1980-81.
NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE

BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

This application of water transfer approved by the Board of Directors L/1/80.

Sqw.1·. Creek Irrigstion Dist. dote; #/ft b; Secretary;r441-M(.. ('. /),,,,'23....,
AFFIDAVIT OFAPPLICANT

I, Dcnald H.v····V.e.t.ter.l.e.i-n :, the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this 3. day of MaX:5;.h , 198.0 .

Subscribed and sworn to before me this..2........ day of ~.?.-.I.~h , 198.Q .

[Notarial Seal] ~£2/-.~-·································NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

Mycommission expires......Ma.y.. .l.~ l.9.8.3. .
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WARRANTY DEED WATER l,l SOURCE.S .D£n

ALEMA. OREGON

JACK N. VOGT and MARTHA C. VOGT, husband and wife, and

HOWARD F. VOGT and BETTIE L. VOGT, husband and wife, grantors, convey

to DONALD H. VETTERLEIN, a married person, all that real property

situated in Deschutes County, State of Oregon, described as:

Lot Three (3), the Northeast Quarter of the
Southwest Quarter (NE 1/4 SW 1/4) and the North
half of the Southeast Quarter (N 1/2 SE 1/4) of
Section Nineteen (l9), Township Fifteen (15) South,
Range Eleven (11) East of the Willamette Meridian.

And covenant that grantors are the owners of the above

described property, free of all encumbrances except the existence

of roads, railroads, irrigation ditches and canals, telephone,

telegraph and power transmission facilities, and except the rules,

regulations and assessments of the Squaw Creek Irrigation District,

right of way of Slayton Road, and any charges or liens permitted

by the grantee as to the property after February l, 1965, and will

warrant and defend the same against all persons who may lawfully

claim the same except as above.

pated this_/ _day of_E£,2 ,1965.

,12z

'c



JACK N. VOGT and MARTHA C. VOGT, 1

husband and wife,'; and HOWARD F. ;
VOGT and BETTIE L. VOGT, hus­
band and wife,

WARRANTY DEED

Grantee.
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Grantors,

. ' .
•,· ..

to

.: I

DONALD H. VETTERLEIN. a married
person,.

'·

SCOTT M. KELLEY.
ATTORNEY AT LAW
PACIP'IC BUILDINJJ

PORTLAND, ORECJON
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STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION DATE:

FROM: ** Robert F. Main, Jr. , Watermaster

SUBJECT: WATER RIGITT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4420

IN THE NAME OF Donald H. Vetterlein
.l...".".

In my opinion the proposed change in POU within Squaw Creek I.D.@?rn MADE WITHOUT INJUg) WOULD RESULT IN INJURY to an existing water right.

Headgate notices HAVE sheen issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion?
(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion .

(2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because -------------------------------

<var 5«,
/1/:,,~:r- ~o

e1.425.1387



NW DO R E G ! W A T E R R E S O U RC E S D E P A R T M E N T XX
~~~~ATER RIGHTS DIVIS IO H *** PAGE 1

RUN ON; 3/20/81 AT; 9:0c

R I G H T D A i A I N P U T FORM lEKll

±DRESS:51D, 6&1A h1a2ks Pp
CITY/STATEIZIP/COUNTY; /< /§;:?Y/tJl'-IV I t?/2

1,!M. DIST.// \.!. R. TYPES°C.., STATUS,/RIV.MI.STREM1-ID o 5 l lf/1> ~

CANCEL YEAR--->
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NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

Place of use within Squaw Creek, Irrigation District
PURSUANT TO TRNASFER APPLICATION NO. 4420

I, L ON'/J.L.l> 1/ Yt!Tn.:''/21..E f,A/ , hereby certify that completion

of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplished by ocl: I s3, --

Date .7E.Signature

t (Mail

0i,
to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)



Application No....4..1...?.P...
Application for Extension of Time

for Transfer of Water Right

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

RECEIVED
0CT 181982.

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM. OREGON

I, Donald H._Vetterlein .
(Name of applicant)

of ..Deser.t...S.pxil'.l~s. R.a.n-eh.r•S.ta.t"····ROtl•te - , •·········~~.~~.<?.P.9: ,
(Mallihl addru.s) . (Cll.Y)

Oregon 97756 548-3910
State of ···········································•1 ······················••1 ...............................•,(Zip Code) (Phone number)

do hereby make application for an extension of time within which to complete

a change in: () point of diversion

6) place o'f use

() use heretofore made of water

under the terms of an order of the Water Resources Director entered on

_14,?_,19€, aprovins transfer application No. -11@_,
in the name of Doqqfd H. V-e ff-e.v--- /e....,'ez ,

The following has been accomplished toward completion of the

change within the time allowed, which expired on Oc..f- I , i9erz:_
65 acres of the 75 acres being transferred have been put to

beneficial use.

(If for :...rr-igation, how many acres, total, are now irrigated)

*If you are mt the

\rY\'1>✓~1a matter.¼6%._ --------------------

~--....I-a s/7

applicant named above, please explain your interest 1n



To fully complete the change, it 'Will be necessary to accomplish

the .followings Complete pond in NWk of SW¾ of Sec. 20 and

finish clearing and seeding additional 10 acres on south side

of ranch

I am unable to complete the change under the terrs of the order,

within the time allowed, because of financial reasons (see letter

attached).

and request that the time for completion be extended to Oct. 1, 1983

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

•

I, ...D..onald..H V.e.t.ter.le.in , being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have
read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the
facts stated therein are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ..±±Eh.... day ot ..October..........
82

··············-····-··········-··:.......................• 19......... _ ~ l~,
..,: . . ~ ....~ ..~ ·····-··

Subscribed and sworn to before me this....Z......... day or .Caz..........-........, 19.£??-

[Notarial Seal] ...~~-~ ·············Notaurv Public for orcon

M .. ~. ~-~/4~y comm1ss1on expires 1/.7..a.:-J. .

MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND FEE IN THE AMOUNT OF $20.00

TO:

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13h STREET N.E.

SALEM. OREGON 97310

For 690-3-0 10-77

Water Resources Department



DESERT SPRINGS RANCH

Star Route
Redmond, 0R 97756

State of Oregon
Water Resources Department
Mill Creek Office Park
555 13th Street N.E.
Salem, OR 97310

Attn: Mr. Ralph Jackson

q687
RECEVED

SEP 281981
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON

September 25, 1981

\

Re: G-8846
T-4420

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find Application for Extension of
Time for Ground Water Permit No. G-8846 and Transfer
of Water Rights No. T-4420, together with check for
$20.00 to cover the statutory fees.
This letter is to try to explain the delays in comple­
tion of these two projects and, hopefully, justify the
request for a two-year extension. Considerable progress
was made on both in 1980. Additional clearing and
ground preparation was continued during last winter and
spring. However, with the approaching drought, all work
on the T-4420 project was stopped and efforts diverted
to G-8846. Here we were stymied by major pump and well
problems.
After several electrical problems in May, the contractor
who installed the G-8846 system apparently "Jost the
pump" when extracting it in early May. Thompson tried
to fish for it 'till June lst, at which time we termin­
ated his efforts (30 acres of new seeding were drying
up). Buckner Drilling took over but to no avail in two
tries. We called in a TV camera and found the pump
covered with rocks. We drilled another well 101 east.
and l0' deeper, set new pumps (3 times) but feel we can
only pump 4-500 gpm (see Well Report attached). By
September this rate had fallen to 300 gpm or less, just
enough to handle the 30 acres seeded.
This fall we are going to try to go deeper, or resurrect
the old well or something to try to complete this project
as planned. In the meantime, I am in a financial.bind
and am going to court to try to recover the $60,000 loss
created by this calamity.

DHV: la
enclosurec: Mr. Sam Allison

Sincerely, • ---,­
wN-',«. / . «' .Dona d H. Vetterlein



690-10-116 File No .

Application for Extension of Time R E C t j \j' E J
TO THE WATER RES O UR CE S DIRECTOR OF OREGON SEP 2 81981

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
1,Donald.H. Vetterlein.............ALEM. OREGON

Desert Springs Ranch t~r c/o Squaw Creek Irrigation District)
Star Route············································································································································

Mailing Address

Redmond, OR 97756
City Stute

....................,
Zip

record owner of water right permit No J':::.4.4.?Q , do hereby request that the time in which to:

O complete the construction of works and/or purchase and installation of the equipment necessary to

the use of water, which time now expires on October 1, 19 , be extended to October l, 19 ;

and/or the time in which to

accomplish beneficial use of water to the full extent now intended under the terms of said permit,

which time now expires on October 1, 19.8l, be extended to October 1, 1983.

I have accomplished the following described works and/or purchase and installation of equipment

necessary to the use of water under said permit:

within the past year GJ.~.?..r.iAK..9.f. r.~m..?..i.n.i.n.z. ..J.L.5...acre.S....i.n S.~.. .Q.f Sg~··•····Z.O .

has..been..s.tarted..buy..not.ye.t....completed... Ne..pond.in.NWk..of.SW.....

...See.....20..n9t..completed..Delay..due..to..drought..and.lo..water.deliver.i.es
from Squaw Creek. .

prior to this past year ...........Al!works..and...equipment.tO..ServeNEk9f..Sec....2O..........

.de.scribed..in.application.ere.completed..in 1980....Most.of..the........
. .

63 acres in this quarter were seeded and crops raised in 1980. ·...... ············.. .. . . .. . .. . .. .. . . . . . ········ - - . . . .. . ,

and have accomplished beneficial use of water to the extent of (IF FOR IRRIGATION, STATE HOW MANY

ACRES HAVE BEEN IRRIGATED) Ji.Q:::-.~.f .

(If additional space is required, allach scpuralc sbtcl)

Dated $~ptemb.er 25 ., l 98.1 .

MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND STATUTORY FEE
OF $10.00 TO:

Water Resources Department
Mill Creek Office Park
555 13th Street, N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

SP'35675-690



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

DESCHUTES COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF CANCELLATION
OF A PORTION OF A WATER RIGHT
IN THE NAME OF SQUAW CREEK
IRRIGATIO N DISTRICT

)
)
)
)

ORDER

\

On March 26, 198l, Donald H. Vetterlein submitted an affidavit that he is the owner of

certain water rights and the lands to which the water rights are appurtenant; that he has

abandoned any and all interest in and to the said water rights and requests the same be canceled.

The water rights in question were established by Decree of Circuit Court for Crook County,

entered May l, 1911 and November 19, 1913, in the Matter of the Determination of the Relative

Rights to the Use of the Waters of Squaw Creek, tabulated in the name of Squaw Creek

Irrigation District, at pages 126 and 473, Volume 1, Order Record of the Water Resources

Director, and are portions of the rights described by the certificates recorded at pages 302 and

850, Volume l, State Record of Water Right Certificates, in the name of Squaw Creek Irrigation

District, and are for the use of water from Squaw Creek, with a date of priority of 1904, for
a "Sag Sa

irrigation of 17 .5 acres in NE I/4 NE 1/4, 6.0 acres in NW 1/4 SE 1/4 and 5.5 acres in NE 1/4

SW I/4; and with a date of priority of November, 1904 for irrigation of 7.5't~r~s in NE 1/4
3+2-al- -2,0 +$.a $na-d

NE 1/4, 21.0 acres in NW I/4 NE 1/4 and 17.0 acres in SW 1/4 NE 1/4, Section 20, Township 15
South, Range II East, WM, as authorized by Transfer Application D-5.

ORS 540.621 provides that "Whenever the owner of a perfected and developed water right

certifies under oath to the Water Resources Director that the water right has been abandoned by

him and that he desires cancellation thereof, the Water Resources Director shall enter an order

canceling the water right." ,
NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby ORDERED that the said water rights, being portions of the

'rights described by the certificates recorded at pages 302 and 850, Volume 1, State Record of

S. Volume 34, page 433

,,

II

Water Right Certificates, are canceled.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the said certificates of water right NOT be canceled.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 15th day of April, 1981.

Z3a2 7,a Jc B,Ryea pre)
osx , _y .Lt e ­322 toi l . l««T '1Airs. SEXSON,

Dig
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY '
( I.

\

A. Water Rights Transferred From:

"Lot Four (4) and the Southeast Quarter of
the Southwest Quarter (SE¾, SW¾), and the South
One-half of the ·Southeast Quarter (S, SEk)
in Section Nineteen (l9); and

The North One-half of the Northeast Quarter
(N\, NE¾) in Section Thirty (30), all in Township
Fifteen (15) South1 Range Eleven (11), East of
the Willamette Meridian, Deschutes County, State
of Oregon, containing 240 acres, more or less."

B. Water Rights Transferred To:

"The North One-half (N) of Section Twenty
(20) and the West One-half.of the Southwest Quarter
(W, SW), the Northeast Quarter of the Southwest
Quarter (NE, SW), and the Northwest Quarter of
the Southeast Quarter (NW, SE) of Section Twenty
20), al1 in Township Fifteen (15) South, Range
Eleven (ll), East of the Willamette Meridian,
Deschutes County, State of Oregon, containing 480
acres, more or less."

Donald H. Vetterlein
Applicant for Transfer of

Water Rights



A FF I D A V I T
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MAR?2 8 j9°
~ V "'' ... I

WATFR RESOURCES DEPl
SALEM. OREGON

I, Donald H. Vetterlein, being first duly sworn, depose and

say that I am the owner of a water right and the land to which it is

appurtenant, which is for the use of water from Squaw Creek for

irrigation of 17.5 acres in NE 1/4 NE 1/4, 6.0 acres in M l/4

SE 1/4 and 5.5 acres in NE 1/4 SW l/4, with a date of priority of

1904; 7.5 acres in NE 1/4 NE 1/4, 21.0 acres in MW l/4 NE 1/4 and

17.0 acres in SW 1/4 NE 1/4, with a date of priority of November,

1904, all in Section 20, Township 15 South, Range 11 East, WM, as

evidenced by the certificates recorded at pages 302 and 850, Volume

l, State Record of Water Right Certificates; that I have abandoned

any and all interest in and to said water right and request the same

/
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ;?S

be canceled.

day of __/1oA__c/4 _ 1981.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this c::."?.:f-_µ, day of

7a,,19a1.

Notary Public for Oregon

My Commission expires:r /:flJ?J'


